

Wood, S. V., jun., Observations on the Sequence of the Glacial Beds, 17, 61; Boulder-clays of the North and South of England, 40; Denudation of the Weald, 581; Boulder-clay of Caithness, 347.

Woodward, H., British Fossils, 97; Appendages of *Asaphus*, 292; Note on *Palæga Carteri*, 588; Contributions to British Fossil Crustacea, 493, 554.

H. B., Railway-cutting at Uphill, 239.

Wright, T., Jurassic rocks of the Côte-d'Or and the Cotteswold Hills, 568.

Wynne, A. B., Valley of the Poona River, 232; Petroleum in the Punjab, 540.

YEATS, J., "Natural History of Commerce," 533.

Yorkshire, Drift-deposits of, 284.

————— Naturalists' Field Club, 299.

Young, J., Carboniferous Fishes, 296; Old river channel extending from Kilsyth to the Clyde, 296.

ZIPHIOD Cetacean from the Suffolk Bone-bed, 344.

ERRATA.

- Page 155, line 12 from top, *for* Gaudy, *read* Gaudry.
- „ 263, end of line 9 from top, *add* Edit.
- „ 267, line 10 from top, *for* J. H. Green, *read* A. H. Green.
- „ 267, title of paper, *after* By, *insert* The Rev.
- „ 278, line 11, *after* not, *insert* a second not.
- „ 348, line 26 from the top, *after* Ant, *insert* is Tertiary.
- „ 348, line 12 from the bottom, *for* millimètres, *read* milligrammes.
- „ 422, line 16 from bottom, *between* "and" and "which," *insert* the second shows that.
- „ 475, line 3 from top, *for* same, *read* Sone (one of the main tributaries of the Ganges).
- „ 521, line 4 of explanation of fig. *for* amygdaloïde, *read* amygdaloïdal.
- „ 539, last line but one, *for* reposes, *read* repose, or else in line above, *for* contain *read* contains, and *delete* the "and" before "which."
- „ 540, line 16 from top, *for* Morsion, *read* Marafion.
- „ 545, line 8 from top, *for* Prof. Hull, *read* Mr. C. E. De Rance.
- „ 549, line 4 from foot, *after* drainage, *add* increases it.
- „ 581, line 8 from foot, *for* West, *read* East.